maximum yield in the same study was 95%, lower than that in the base scenario,
this base value was assumed to be the highest bound. The maximum bound for the
oil extraction yield in Argentina corresponded to the average oil content of the first-
class soybean (Cuniberti et al., 2012). The lowest bound was assumed to be the
value from the base scenario, since it was even lower than the average oil content
of the second-class soybean in the same study.

Table 3.8. Base values and uncertainty distributions of key parameters for the Monte Carlo
analysis of scenario 1, after sensitivity analysis. SP: Spain; ARG: Argentina; BR: Brazil; MY:
Malaysia.

SCENARIO 1

Parameter Sub-stage Base
value

Uncertainty
distribution

Bound data
source

Distance from European port
of import to Valencia by truck
20-28t (km)

Transport of soybean
ME from ARG to SP 1890 Uniform (0; 1890) Google Maps

Net calorific value of soybean
biodiesel (MJ/kg)

Soybean ME
production in ARG 37.40 Uniform (36.95; 37.56) Pradhan et al.,

2008; CEPA, 2008
Transesterification yield (kg
biodiesel/kg oil)

Soybean ME
production in ARG 0.973 Uniform (0.85; 0.973) Donato et al., 2008

Hard coal (MJ/kg oil) Soybean ME
production in ARG 0.90 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Oil extraction yield (kg oil/kg
soybean)

Soybean oil extraction
in ARG 0.182 Uniform (0.182; 0.228) Cuniberti et al.,

2012

Natural gas (MJ/kg soybean) Soybean oil extraction
in ARG 0.40 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transport of soybeans from
field to mill, by truck 3.5-16t
(tkm/kg oil)

Soybean oil extraction
in ARG 0.24 Uniform (0.08; 0.96) Google Maps

Transformation from other
crops (m2/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 0.185 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transformation from pasture
and meadow (m2/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 0.156 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transformation from forest
(m2/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 0.127 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

CO2 emission factor from soil
carbon stock change due to
LUC from forest to soybean (t
CO2/ha)

Soybean farming in
ARG 26.10 Uniform (8.50; 42.46) IPCC, 2006

CO2 emission factor from soil
carbon stock change due to
LUC from other crops to
soybean (t CO2/ha)

Soybean farming in
ARG 26.10 Uniform (8.50; 42.46) IPCC, 2006

CO2 emission factor from soil
carbon stock change due to
LUC from grassland to
soybean (t CO2/ha)

Soybean farming in
ARG 19.12 Uniform (1.52; 35.50) IPCC, 2006

Biomass stock in continental
forest in Argentina, before the
conversion (t C /ha) (Bbefore)

Soybean farming in
ARG 130 Uniform (50, 200) IPCC, 2006

Carbon uptake by biomass
(kg CO2/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 1.37 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Chapter III. Results

149

SCENARIO 1

Parameter Sub-stage Base
value

Uncertainty
distribution

Bound data
source

Emissions of nitrates to water
(kg nitrates/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 3.71·10-2 Uniform (3.19·10-2;

4.43·10-2)
Panichelli et al.,
2009

Emissions of ammonia to air
(kg ammonia/kg soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 1.15·10-3 Uniform (9.89·10-4;

1.37·10-3)
Panichelli et al.,
2009

Emissions of cypermethrin to
soil (kg cypermethrin/kg
soybean)

Soybean farming in
ARG 1.96·10-5 Uniform (3.11·10-6;

7.12·10-5)
Panichelli et al.,
2009

Oil extraction yield (kg crude
palm oil/kg palm fruit
bunches)

Palm oil extraction in
MY 0.218 Uniform (0.194; 0.230) Yee et al., 2009;

FAO, 2002

Emissions of hexane to air (kg
hexane/kg palm fruit bunches)

Palm oil extraction in
MY 6.72·10-4 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transport of palm bunches to
the mill, by truck 3.5-16t
(tkm/kg palm fruit bunches)

Palm oil extraction in
MY 0.10 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transformation from forest,
intensive, clear-cutting (m2/kg
palm fruit bunches)

Palm cultivation in MY 0.016 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

CO2 emission factor from
carbon stock change due to
LUC from forest to palm
plantations (t CO2/ha)

Palm cultivation in MY  -27.65 Uniform (-455, 277) IPCC, 2006

Biomass stock in tropical
rainforest in Malaysia, before
the conversion (t C /ha)
(Bbefore)

Palm cultivation in MY 350 Uniform (280, 520) IPCC, 2006

Carbon uptake by biomass
(kg CO2/kg palm fruit
bunches)

Palm cultivation in MY 1.15 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Irrigating (m2/kg palm fruit
bunches) Palm cultivation in MY 0.701 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -

Transformation from arable
land (m2/kg soybean) Soybean farming in BR 3.76 Uniform (-10%; +10%) -